4/8/2025
Napa Valley College 2025-2026
California General Education Transfer Curriculum (Cal-GETC)
Effective fall 2025 through summer 2026
Review the 2025-2026 catalog for detailed information on Cal-GETC requirements, Cal-GETC Certificate of Achievement, and the certification process.
The courses listed below fulfill the lower division general education requirements at both UC and CSU campuses. Courses may be listed in more than 1
area but shall not be counted in more than 1 area. A minimum “C” grade is required in each college course for Cal-GETC. A “C” is defined as a minimum
2.0 grade points on a 4.0 scale. Courses with a (+) notation indicated transfer credit may be limited by UC or CSU or both. Please check with General
Counseling and ASSIST.org for current information. NEW: Common Course Numbering begins fall 2025. The course numbers beginning with C identify
them as a part of this new numbering system.
LEGEND: C = Completed units; IP = In Progress units; N = Needed units. New courses are in bold and lab courses are underlined.
AREA 1 – ENGLISH COMMUNICATION (3 courses; 9 semester units)
1A. English Composition (1 course; 3 semester or 4 quarter units)
English C1000 (formerly 120), 120B
NVC courses: Course(s) from other Colleges:
C IP N
1B. Critical Thinking and Composition (1 course; 3 semester units)
English 123, C1001 (formerly 125)
NVC courses: Course(s) from other Colleges:
C IP N
1C. Oral Communication (1 course; 3 semester units)
Communication Studies C1000 (formerly COMM 122)
NVC courses: Course(s) from other Colleges:
C IP N
AREA 2 - MATHEMATICAL CONCEPTS AND QUANTITATIVE REASONING (1 course; 3 semester units)
Mathematics 106+, 110, 115+, 120+, 121, 220, 221, 222, 235
Statistics C1000 (formerly Mathematics 232)
NVC courses: Course(s) from other Colleges:
C IP N
AREA 3 – ARTS AND HUMANITIES (2 courses; 6 semester units)
3A. Arts (1 course; 3 semester units)
Arts 100
Art History 101, 105, 106, 110, 118, 130, 145, 180
Dance 160, 170
Film 100, 110, 120, 121, 125
NVC courses:
Humanities 174
Music 110, 112, 114, 121, 122
Photography 180
Theater 100, 174
Course(s) from other Colleges:
C IP N
3B. Humanities (1 course; 3 semester units)
American Sign Language 121
English 121, 123, 213, 214, 215, 216, 220, 224, 226, 228,
230, 231, 232
Ethnic Studies: 100, 101, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115, 160,
161
Film Studies 105, 106, 115
NVC courses:
History 122, 123, 140
Humanities 125, 151
Philosophy 120, 121, 125, 126, 128, 129, 133
Photography 181, 182
Spanish 121, 240+, 241+, 270, 280+, 281+, 282
Theater 120
Course(s) from other Colleges:
C IP N
AREA 4 – SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES (2 courses from 2 academic disciplines; 6 semester units)
Anthropology 121, 122, 130, 131, 150, 180, 200
Child Family Studies 120+, 140+, 180
Communication Studies 126, 134
Economics 100, 101, 120
English 224, 226
Geography 101
History 120+*, 121+*, 122, 123, 140, 142, 145, 150*,
152*, 165*
NVC courses:
Humanities 166
Lesbian Gay Bisexual Transgender Studies 120, 121